
FOOD ASSISTANCE 
PROGRAM

January - June 2025

PANTRY CLIENT DEMOGRAPHICS

72% 
Latino/Latinx

24% 
African American3% Caucasian

1% Other

10,827
$220,484
123,881

bags of free groceries distributed

lbs of free groceries distributed

value of food distributed

Impact Report| 

Through partnerships and collaborations with Second Harvest Food bank and the Diaper Bank of NC, 
HUG has been able to increase our distribution while drastically decreasing our costs

In just the first six months 
of 2025, HUG has already 
distributed more than 
THREE TIMES
the number of grocery bags 
we provided in all of 2021

!

COST PER POUND

0.2

0.4

0.8

0.6

1.0

C
os

t 
P

er
 P

ou
n

d
 ($

)

TOTAL POUNDS OF FOOD DISTRIBUTED

20000

40000

60000

80000

P
ou

n
d

s 
of

 F
oo

d

2022 2025

BAGS DISTRIBUTED
TOTAL COST

1000

2000

4000

3000

5000

6000

7000

8000

COST vs. BAGS DISTRIBUTED

2022 20252022 2025

In the first 6 months of
2025, HUG has provided
food & groceries for over 32,000 struggling

families & 
individuals
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